
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1295
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011
VACANT POST OF SURVEYOR GENERAL
Bhagat Shri Sudarshan

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the post of Surveyor General has been laying vacant in Survey of India since long;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to fill up the vacancy?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a):No, Madam. The post of Surveyor General has been filled with effect from 25th August, 2010.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

